CITY OF ALAMEDA
Memorandum

To: Honorable Mayor and
Members of the City Council

From: Elena Adair
Finance Director

Date: June 6, 2019

Re: List of Warrants for Ratification

This is to certify that the claims listed on the attached check register and shown below have been approved
by the proper officials and, in my opinion, represent fair and just charges against the City in accordance
with their respective amounts as indicated.

Check Numbers Amount
310877 - 311326 (Vendor Checks) $ 2,875,975.88
EFT1671 - EFT1673 (Vendor Wire Transfers) $ 2,592,172.00
283785 - 310818 (Void Checks) 5 (6,795.90)
GRAND TOTAL $ 5,461,351.98

Respectfully submitted,

Fi?n@ irector
BILLS #5-B

Courcil Warrants 06/18/19 6/18/2019



SUNGARD PENTAMATION INC - FUND ACCOUNTING PAGE NUMBER: 1

DATE: 05/15/19 CITY OF ALAMEDA ' VENCHK11
TIME: 20:22:17 CHECK REGISTER - ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 11/19
FUND - 001 - GENERAL FUND
CASH ACCT DATE ISSUED meemmm e n e VENDOR===========c=oo —cecec-- DESCRIPTION------- AMOUNT
00010 05/16/19 PAYROLL EMPLOYEE DEDUCTIONS 11,515.46

TOTAL FUND 11,515.46

TOTAL REPORT 11,515.46



SUNGARD PENTAMATION INC
DATE: 05/15/2019
TIME: 20:10:23

PAGE NUMBER: 1
VENCHK11
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 11/19

CITY OF ALAMEDA
CHECK REGISTER

FUND - 001 - GENERAL

CASH ACCT DATE ISSUED —-eweemcccaea- VENDOR-~~==cececn—cae ACCT = —=-==e- DESCRIPTION======= AMOUNT
00010 05/16/19 57394 WELL KEPT PETS LLC 51500 CANINE SUPPLIES 31.08
00010 05/16/19 57394 WELL KEPT PETS LLC 51500 CANINE SUPPLIES 21.84
00010 05/16/19 57394 WELL KEPT PETS LLC - 51500 CANINE SUPPLIES 210.72
00010 05/16/19 57394 WELL KEPT PETS LLC 51500 CANINE SUPPLIES 122.92

TOTAL CHECK 386.56
00010 05/16/19 41872 AAA FIRE PROTECTION SERVI 66020 STOVE HOOD MAINT ST 1 485.00
00010 05/16/19 38522 ABAG POWER PURCHASING POO 63020 NAT GAS POOL FY18-19 362.35
00010 05/16/19 38522 ABAG POWER PURCHASING POCO 63020 NAT GAS POOL FY18-19 1,178.67
00010 05/16/19 38522 ABAG POWER PURCHASING POO 63020 NAT GAS POOL FY18-19 209.63
00010 05/16/19 38522 ABAG POWER PURCHASING POO 63020 NAT GAS POOL FYl8-19 654.26
00010 05/16/19 38522 ABAG POWER PURCHASING POO 63020 NAT GAS POOL FY18-19 1,576.19
00010 ~ 05/16/19 38522 ABAG POWER PURCHASING POO 63020 NAT GAS POOL FY18-19 1,960.81

TOTAL CHECK 5,941.91
00010 05/16/19 46306 ACCELA INC 61066 PERMIT SOFTWARE 4,508.14
00010 05/16/19 46306 ACCELA INC 61066 PERMIT SOFTWARE 4,508.14
00010 05/16/19 46306 ACCELA INC 61060 MONTHLY ACCESS FEES 1,274.36

TOTAL CHECK 10,290.64
00010 05/16/19 53104 ROBERT HALF INTERNATIONAL 61060 PART TIME SVC 4/26/19 1,865.90
00010 05/16/19 53104 ROBERT HALF INTERNATIONAL 61060 PART TIME SVCS S/3/19 885.51

TOTAL CHECK 2,751.41
00010 05/16/19 00005 ACME FIRE EXTINGUISHER CO 20290 MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL - .08
00010 05/16/19 00005 ACME FIRE EXTINGUISHER CO 66010 OXYGEN BOTTLE TESTING 215.21
00010 05/16/19 00005 ACME FIRE EXTINGUISHER CO 66010 OXYGEN BOTTLE TESTING .08

TOTAL CHECK 215.21
00010 05/16/19 35508 AIRGAS NCN 20290 MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL -8.71
00010 05/16/19 35508 AIRGAS NCN 51050 MEDICAL OXYGEN 8.71
00010 05/16/19 35508 AIRGAS NCN 51050 MEDICAL OXYGEN 205.46
00010 05/16/19 35508 AIRGAS NCN 20290 MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL -20,22
00010 05/16/19 35508 AIRGAS NCN 51050 MEDICAL OXYGEN 332.04
00010 05/16/19 35508 AIRGAS NCN 51050 MEDICAL OXYGEN 20.22
00010 05/16/19 35508 AIRGAS NCN 20290 MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL -17.26
00010 05/16/19 35508 AIRGAS NCN 51050 MEDICAL OXYGEN 188.95
00010 05/16/19 35508 AIRGAS NCN 51050 MEDICAL OXYGEN 17.26

TOTAL CHECK 726.45
00010 05/16/19 56047 JOSE VELAZQUEZ 66040 FLEET MAINTENANCE 232.93
00010 05/16/19 56047 JOSE VELAZQUEZ 66040 FLEET MAINTENANCE 100.00
00010 05/16/19 56047 JOSE VELAZQUEZ 66040 FLEET MAINTENANCE 182.93

TOTAL CHECK 515.86
00010 05/16/19 43287 ALAMEDA COUNTY FIRE DEPAR 61087 DISPATCH SERVICES 30,499.00
00010 05/16/19 44546 ALAMEDA COUNTY FIRE PREVE 65190 ANNUAL DUES 250.00
00010 05/16/19 00092 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY 1,986.19
00010 05/16/19 00052 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY 6,634.59
00010 05/16/19 00092 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY 78.36
00010 05/16/19 00052 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY 644.96
00010 05/16/19 00092 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY 5,669.31
00010 05/16/19 00092 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY 2,008.65



SUNGARD PENTAMATION INC

DATE:
TIME:

05/15/2019
20:10:23

FUND - 001 - GENERAL

CASH ACCT DATE ISSUED
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
TOTAL CHECK
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
TOTAL CHECK
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
TOTAL CHECK-
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
TOTAL CHECK
00010 05/16/19
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00010 05/16/19
TOTAL CHECK
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
TOTAL CHECK
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
TOTAL CHECK
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19

CITY OF ALAMEDA
CHECK REGISTER

'VENDOR:
00092 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER
00092 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER
00092 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER
00092 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER
00092 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER
34893 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER
34893 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER
46274 STELLAR MEDIA GROUP INC
46274 STELLAR MEDIA GROUP INC
55676 TELEGRAPH MEDIA
55676 TELEGRAPH MEDIA
56976 ALLWORLD LANGUAGE CONSULT
56976 ALLWORLD LANGUAGE CONSULT
56976 ALLWORLD LANGUAGE CONSULT
49841 DS SERVICES OF AMERICA IN
49841 DS SERVICES OF AMERICA IN
57510 ALPINE VETERINARY HOSPITA
30632 AT&T
30632 AT&T
30632 AT&T
30632 AT&T
30632 AT&T
30632 AT&T
30632 AT&T
30632 AT&T
30632 AT&T
30632 AT&T
30632 AT&T
30632 AT&T
30632 AT&T
30632 AT&T
30632 AT&T
30632 AT&T
30632 AT&T
30632 AT&T
30632 AT&T
46240 AT&T CALNET 3
46240 AT&T CALNET 3
46240 AT&T CALNET 3
46240 AT&T CALNET 3

ACCT

63010
63010
63010
63010
63010

212510
63010

61070
67100

61060
61060

61060
61060
61060

51611
51611

51500
62010

62010
62010
62010
62010
62010
62010
62010
62010
62010
62010
62010
62010
62010
62010
62010
62010
62010
62010

62010
62010
62010
62010

ELECTRICITY
ELECTRICITY
ELECTRICITY
ELECTRICITY
ELECTRICITY

RECONNECT FEES
STREETLIGHT PROGRAM

LEGAL ADS
LEGAL ADS

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
TRANSLATION SERVICES

BOTTLED WATER SERVICE
BOTTLED WATER SERVICE

CANINE SUPPLIES
EOC LANDLINE

FOCUS PH CHRGS
FOCUS PH CHRGS
FOCUS PH CHRGS
FOCUS PH CHRGS
FOCUS PH CHRGS
FOCUS PH CHRGS
FOCUS PH CHRGS
FOCUS PH CHRGS
FOCUS PH CHRGS
FOCUS PH CHRGS
FOCUS PH CHRGS
FOCUS PH CHRGS
FOCUS PH CHRGS
FOCUS PH CHRGS
FOCUS PH CHRGS 4/19
FOCUS PH CHRGS 4/19
FOCUS PH CHRGS 4/19
FOCUS PH CHRGS 4/19

4/19
4/19
4/19
4/19
4/19
4/19
4/19
4/19
4/19
4/19
4/19
4/19
4/19
4/19

PHONE
PHONE
PHONE
PHONE

PAGE NUMBER: 2

VENCHK11
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 11/19

AMOUNT

44.36
65.57
186.43
650.61
667.59
18,636.62

2,138.85
250.74
2,389.59

309.05
82.50
391.55

2,395.00
2,094.00
4,489.00

1,310.72
300.00
65.00
.1,675.72

15.75
15.76
31.51

610.55
43.05

60.00
48.00
48.00
-1,087.82
24.00
24.00
256.00
288.00
384.00
192.00
192.00
144.00
144.00
84.00
96.00
120.00
120.00
424.00
1,560.18

20.59
20.71
20.63
20.59



SUNGARD PENTAMATION INC
DATE: 05/15/2019
TIME: 20:10:23

FUND - 001 - GENERAL

CITY OF ALAMEDA
CHECK REGISTER

CASH ACCT DATE ISSUED ————commeeee VENDOR-—c——mmem—me———
00010 05/16/19 46240 AT&T CALNET 3
00010 05/16/19 46240 AT&T CALNET 3
00010 05/16/19 46240 AT&T CALNET 3
00010 05/16/19 46240 AT&T CALNET 3
00010 05/16/19 46240 AT&T CALNET 3
00010 05/16/19 46240 AT&T CALNET 3
00010 05/16/19 46240 AT&T CALNET 3
00010 05/16/19 46240 AT&T CALNET 3
00010 05/16/19 46240 AT&T CALNET 3
00010 05/16/19 46240 AT&T CALNET 3
00010 05/16/19 46240 AT&T CALNET 3
00010 05/16/19 46240 AT&T CALNET 3
00010 05/16/19 46240 AT&T CALNET 3
00010 05/16/19 46240 AT&T CALNET 3
00010 05/16/19 46240 AT&T CALNET 3
00010 05/16/19 46240 AT&T CALNET 3
TOTAL CHECK
00010 05/16/19 46240 AT&T CALNET 3
00010 05/16/19 46240 AT&T CALNET 3
00010 05/16/19 46240 AT&T CALNET 3
00010 05/16/19 46240 AT&T CALNET 3
00010 05/16/19 46240 AT&T CALNET 3
00010 05/16/19 46240 AT&T CALNET 3
00010 05/16/19 46240 AT&T CALNET 3
TOTAL CHECK :
00010 05/16/19 48904 ATLAS HEATING & AIR CONDI
00010 05/16/19 48904 ATLAS HEATING & AIR CONDI
00010 05/16/19 48904 ATLAS HEATING & AIR CONDI
TOTAL CHECK
00010 05/16/19 57506 AUERBACH INTERNATIONAL IN
00010 05/16/19 57221 AUTOZONE STORES INC
00010 05/16/19 - 43916 BAILEY FENCE COMPANY INC
00010 05/16/19 56408 BANNER BANK
00010 05/16/19 46384 CALIFORNIA NEWSPAPERS PAR
00010 05/16/19 26945 BAY ISLAND OFFICIALS ASSO
00010 05/16/19 26945 BAY ISLAND OFFICIALS ASSO
TOTAL CHECK
00010 05/16/19 40868 BAY SHIP & YACHT
00010 05/16/19 55286 BERTRAND FOX ELLIOT OSMAN
00010 05/16/19 56443 BIO SYSTEMS INC
00010 05/16/19 56443 BIO SYSTEMS INC
00010 05/16/19 56443 BIO SYSTEMS INC

TOTAL CHECK

39771

BLAISDELL'S

212391
33600
33064
61060
66010

61060

61060

61070
61990
61990
61060
61010
55020

55020
20290

PHONE

PHONE

PHONE

PHONE

PHONE

DHONE

CM FAX LINE
PHONE

PHONE

HR FAX LINE
FINANCE FAX LINE
PHONE

PHONE

PHONE

VDNA SUPP LINE
PHONE

TELECONF 4/1-4/30/19
TELECONF 4/1-4/30/19
TELECONF 4/1-4/30/19
TELECONF 4/1-4/30/19
TELECONF 4/1-4/30/19
TELECONF 4/1-4/30/19

“TELECONF 4/1-4/30/19

REFUND

REFUND

REFUND

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
EQUIPMENT

NEW FENCE

5% RETENTION

EARTH DAY ADS
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
LEGAL SERVICES

BIO SLIDE

BIO SLIDE .
MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL

VOID: MULTI STUB CHECK

PAGE NUMBER: 3
VENCEK11
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 11/19

AMOUNT

27.97
20.59
20.75
20.58
58.49
20.58
20.59
20.58
20.58
21.61
20.66
20.59
20.59
18.92
160.00
22.76
598.36

20.95
27.33
3.91
4.35
9.23
9.77
18.90
94.44

1.00
235.00
57.20
293.20
355,00
129.70
23,497.00
12,100.84
1,378.00
390.00
2,488.00
2,878.00
14,977.17
23,959.17
543.64
53.00

-53.00
543.64



SUNGARD PENTAMATION INC PAGE NUMBER: 4
DATE: 05/15/2019 CITY OF ALAMEDA i VENCHK11
TIME: 20:10:23 CHECK REGISTER ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 11/19

FUND - 001 - GENERAL

CASH ACCT DATE ISSUED VENDOR ACCT =m=wem- DESCRIPTION====w=- AMOUNT
39771 BLAISDELL'S VOID: MULTI STUB CHECK
39771 BLAISDELL'S VOID: MULTI STUB CHECK
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53010 OFFICE SUPS 366.46
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL’S 53010 OFFICE SUPS 2,513.85
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL’S 53010 OFFICE SUPS 1,040.14
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53010 EOC OFFICE SUPS 470.74
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL’S 53010 EOC OFFICE SUPS 2.04
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL’S 20290 MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL -2.04
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL’S 91010 CHAIRS FOR CONF ROOM 7,292.83
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL’S 91010 CHAIRS FOR CONF ROOM 30.88
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S : 20290 MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL -30.88
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53010 OFFICE SUPS 257.05
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53010 OFFICE SUPS 257.0S
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53010 OFFICE SUPS 210.21
00010 05/16/19 39771 . BLAISDELL'S 53010 OFFICE SUPS 210.21
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53010 OFFICE SUPS 210.21
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL’S 53010 OFFICE SUPS 210.21
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53010 OFFICE SUPS 210.22
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53010 OFFICE -SUPS 10.82
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53010 OFFICE SUPS 10.83
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53010 OFFICE SUPS 265.27
00010 05/16/19 397N BLAISDELL’S 53020 PAPER 45.70
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL’S 53020 PAPER 69.03
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53010 PAPER/SUPPLIES 186.29
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL’S 53010 OFFICE SUPS 188.63
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53010 CORR SALESTX1342358-0 307.72
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53010 CORR SALESTX1341749-0 97.46
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53010 CORR SALESTX1343073-0 §5.41
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53020 PAPER 15.45
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53020 PAPER 15.46
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53010 OFFICE SUPPLIES 64.68
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53010 OFFICE SUPPLIES 172.49
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53010 OFFICE SUPPLIES 194.05
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL’S 66010 OFFICE SUPS 54.88
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53010 CORR SALESTX1343852-0 51.43
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 51020 CORR SALESTX1344496-0 317.78
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL’S 51020 CORR SALESTX1344499-0 102.95
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53010 CORR SALESTX1344736-0 64.91
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL’S 53010 CORR SALESTX1344962-0 280.74
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53010 CORR SALESTX1345464-0 84.23
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S : 53010 CORR SALESTX1346099-0 119.06
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53010 CORR SALESTX1347508-1 37.29
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53010 CORR SALESTX1348065-0 268.55
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53010 CORR SALESTX1348135-0 6.60
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53020 CORR SALESTX1348140-0 9.66
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53010 CORR SALESTX1348140-0 29.16
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53010 CORR SALESTX1348320-0 84.82
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL’S 53010 CORR SALESTX1348570-0 151.13
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL’S 51010 CORR SALESTX1348870-0 29.73
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL’'S 53010 CORR SALESTX1349020-0 14.36
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL’'S 53010 CORR SALESTX1349470-0 702.66
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 51990 CORR SALESTX1349483-0 2,906.55

00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53010 CORR SALESTX1350099-0 30.95



SUNGARD PENTAMATION INC ' PAGE NUMBER: 5
DATE: 05/15/2019 CITY OF ALAMEDA VENCHK11
TIME: 20:10:23 CHECK REGISTER . ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 11/19

FUND - 001 - GENERAL

CASH ACCT DATE ISSUED ==--w——emmee— VENDOR--===ceeecaaaa ACCT ==emeee DESCRIPTION==w==—== AMOUNT
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL’S 53010 CORR SALESTX1350099-0 30.95
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL’S 53010 CORR SALESTX1350112-0 428.01
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL’S 53010 CORR SALESTX1350155-0 91.11
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL’S 53010 CORR SALESTX1350155-0 242.97
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL’S : 53010 CORR SALESTX1350155-0 273.35
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL’S 53010 OFFICE SUPPLY 71.34
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53010 OFFICE SUPPLIES 733.86
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S : 53020 PAPER/SUPPLIES 163.52
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53020 PAPER/SUPPLIES 13.89
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL’S 53020 OFFICE SUPPLIES/PAPER 93.10
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53010 OFFICE SUPS 131.54
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53010 CREDIT INCORRECT PRIC -23.03
00010 | 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53010 CREDIT 1341749~-0 -97.02
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53010 CREDIT 1342358-0 ~-306.32
00010 05/16/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53010 CREDIT 1343073-0 -55.16

TOTAL CHECK . 22,088.02
00010 05/16/19 57217 BLUE ENDEAVORS 51110 EQUIPMENT . 4,919.09
00010 05/16/19 56558 BLUE FLAME CREW WEST LLC 61060 OPERATION & MTCE 5,642.17
00010 05/16/19 00253 BAY MICROFILM INC 61060 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 750.00
00010 05/16/19 00253 BAY MICROFILM INC 61060 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 320.00

TOTAL CHECK 1,070.00
00010 05/16/19 46537 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 51050 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 236.93
00010 05/16/19 54637 BLUEPRINT EXPRESS CORP ' 61060 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 524.22
00010 05/16/19 54637 BLUEPRINT EXPRESS CORP 61060 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 96.96

TOTAL CHECK 621.18
00010 05/16/19 45275 DAVID BUCKLEY 65130 EMSAAC CONF - MEALS 49.00
00010 05/16/19 45275 DAVID BUCKLEY 65110 EMSAAC CONF - MILEAGE 229.10

TOTAL CHECK 278.10
00010 05/16/19 49595 BUILDING SERVICES MAINTEN 61060 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 425.00
00010 05/16/19 55895 LOIS BUTLER 61060 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 358.27
00010 05/16/19 39947 CALTRONICS BUSINESS SYSTE 66400 EMS COPIER 274.50
00010 05/16/19 39947 CALTRONICS BUSINESS SYSTE 66400 PREVENTION COPIER 25.11
00010 05/16/19 39947 CALTRONICS BUSINESS SYSTE 66400 EOC COPIER 126.98
00010 05/16/19 39947 CALTRONICS BUSINESS SYSTE 66400 ADMIN COPIER 249.44

TOTAL CHECK 676.03
00010 05/16/19 55859 SARA ISABEL CARDONA 65130 MEALS 57.00
00010 05/16/19 55859 SARA ISABEL CARDONA 65140 PARKING 15.00

TOTAL CHECK - 72.00
00010 05/16/19 57399 GULESSERIAN BROS INC 61060 CITY HALL CARPETING 36,728.39
00010 05/16/19 44695 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 51750 COMPUTER MONITOR 888.08
00010 05/16/19 44695 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 51750 COMPUTER MONITOR 3,087.20
00010 05/16/19 44695 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 51750 MONITOR 313.59
00010 05/16/19 44695 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 91010 CITY HALL WEST TRAINING R 5,481.54

00010 05/16/19 44695 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 51750 TOUGHBOOKS 17,717.11



SUNGARD PENTAMATION INC
DATE: 05/15/2019

TIME: 20:10:23

FUND - 001 - GENERAL

CASH ACCT DATE ISSUED
00010 05/16/19
TOTAL CHECK
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
TOTAL CHECK
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
TOTAL CHECK
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19

CITY OF ALAMEDA
CHECK REGISTER

VENDOR

44695

57198
57198
57198

46468
46468

50437
50437
50437

45536
45536
45536
47269
57050
52967
57372
23369
00126

00676
00676
00676
00676
00676
00676
00676
00676
00676
00676
00676
00676
00676
00676
00676
00676
00676
00676
00676
00676
00676

CDW GOVERNMENT INC

MARK KWONG
MARK KWONG
MARK KWONG

CHANDLER ASSET MANAGEMENT
CHANDLER ASSET MANAGEMENT

CIT TECHNOLOGY FINANCING
CIT TECHNOLOGY FINANCING
CIT TECHNOLOGY FINANCING

COMCAST
COMCAST

COMCAST

COMMUNITY OF HARBOR BAY I
KATHARINE UNTCH
CULTIVATE LLC

LORIE CURTIS

PARK STREET BUSINESS ASSN
EAST BAY BLUE PRINT & SUP

EBMUD
EBMUD
EBMUD
EBMUD
EBMUD
EBMUD
EBMUD
EBMUD
EBMUD
EBMUD
EBMUD
EBMUD
EBMUD
EBMUD
EBMUD
EBMUD
EBMUD
EBMUD
EBMUD
EBMUD
EBMUD

ACCT

51750

51050
51050
51050

61060
61060

66400
66400
20290

62020
62020
62020
61060
61060
61060
61060
22410
61060

63030
63030
63030
63030
63030
63030
63030
63030
63030
63030
63030
63030
63030
63030
63030
63030
63030
63030
63030
63030
63030

------- DESCRIPTION-—————

FUJITSU SCANSNAP IXS500

MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL
MEDICAL SUPS

MEDICAL SUPS
INVESTMENT MGMT FEE
INVESTMENT MGMT FEE
EOC COPIER LEASE

EOC COPIER LEASE

MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL
TV SERVICE

INTERNET SERVICE
PHONE SERVICE

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

ART CONSERVATION CONSULTI

GENERAL PLAN UPDATE
REIMB MISC EXPS

BIA DEPOSIT
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER

PAGE NUMBER: 6
VENCHK11
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 11/19

- AMOUNT

520.54
28,008.06

-1.96
1.96
427.71
427.71

4,378.03
4,358.92

271.83
1.24
-1.24
271.83

208.11
58.47
113.42
2,520.00
756.50
6,075.00
401.69
408.00
523.13

248.16
635.92
1,376.52
212.72
212.72
498.38
137.30
137.30
49.26
137.30
84.70
84.98
49.26
74.40
212.72
137.30
137.30
49.26
. 212.72
49.26
413.92



SUNGARD PENTAMATION INC

DATE: 05/15/20
TIME: 20:10:23

19

FUND - 001 - GENERAL

CASH ACCT DATE ISSUED
TOTAL CHECK
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
TOTAL CHECK
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
TOTAL CHECK
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
TOTAL CHECK
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
TOTAL CHECK
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
TOTAL CHECK
00010 05/16/19%
00010 05/16/19
TOTAL CHECK
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19%
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19

51780
51780

00127
00127
00127

38960
38960
38960
38960
38960
38960
38960
38960
38960
38960
38960

50525
54116
52539
00749
49810
57515
53746
53746
50596
52183

52183

53103
53103

55428
55428
55428
55428
55428
55428

CITY OF ALAMEDA
CHECK REGISTER

ECMS INC
ECMS INC

ECONOLITE CONTROL PRODUCT
ECONOLITE CONTROL PRODUCT
ECONOLITE CONTROL PRODUCT

ECONOMY LUMB
ECONOMY LUMB
ECONOMY LUMB

ER COMPANY IN
ER COMPANY IN
ER COMPANY IN

ECONOMY LUMBER COMPANY IN
ECONOMY LUMBER COMPANY IN
ECONOMY LUMBER COMPANY IN
ECONOMY LUMBER COMPANY IN
ECONOMY LUMBER COMPANY IN

ECONOMY LUMBER

COMPANY IN

ECONOMY LUMBER COMPANY IN
ECONOMY LUMBER COMPANY IN

EMCOR SERVICES

INTEGRATED

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS LAW GRO

EMS TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS

ENCINAL NURS

ENVISION WAR!

ERY INC

E

EQUIFAX INFORMATION SERVI

FARELLA BRAUN + MARTEL LL
FARELLA BRAUN + MARTEL LL

FIDELITY NAT

KEVIN FIELDS
KEVIN FIELDS

IONAL TITLE C

GCS ENVIRONMENTAL EQUIP S
GCS ENVIRONMENTAL EQUIP S

GOLDEN STATE
GOLDEN STATE
GOLDEN STATE
GOLDEN STATE
GOLDEN STATE
GOLDEN STATE

EMERGENCY
EMERGENCY
EMERGENCY
EMERGENCY
EMERGENCY
EMERGENCY

51090
51090

61060
61060
61060

55020
55020
55020
55020
55020
55020
20290
20290
20290
20290
20290

61060
61011
61060
55010
61060
61510
61010
79101
35560
65130

65110

72010
72010

66040
66040
20290
66040
66040
20290

PPE CLEANING
PPE CLEANING

CAMERA VISION SYSTEM
CAMERA VISION SYSTEM
CAMERA VISION SYSTEM

BLDG MISC SUPS
BLDG MISC SUPS
BLDG MISC SUPS
BLDG MISC SUPS
BLDG MISC SUPS
BLDG MISC SUPS
MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL
MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL
MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL
MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL
MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL

SYSTEMS MAINT.
CHANGE ORDER - 1
NARCOTICS LICENSE

SUPPLIES

CONTRACTUAL SVS
INVESTIGATIONS

LEGAL SERVICES
CHANGE ORDER - 1

REFUND LOAN PAYMENT

MEALS/LODGING REIMB
MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

AUTO PARTS
AUTO PARTS

AUTO REPAIR
AUTO REPAIR
MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL
AUTO REPAIR
AUTO REPAIR
MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL

PAGE NUMBER: 7
VENCHK11
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 11/19

AMOUNT
5,151.40

307.78
63.14
370.92

23,163.35
23,163.35
23,126.42
69,453.12

4.06
.06
.15
.77
.37

945.94
- .06
- .15
-4.06
- .77
- .37

945.94

3,722.00
230.00
430.00

21.64
6,709.32
98.56
38,472.06
8,321.50
46,793.56
170.13
372.86
109.62
482.48
'169.58
61.22
230.80
1.03
111.01
-1.03
34.95

.42
- .42



PAGE NUMBER: 8
VENCHK11
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 11/19

SUNGARD PENTAMATION INC
DATE: 05/15/2019
TIME: 20:10:23

CITY OF ALAMEDA
CHECK REGISTER

FUND - 001 - GENERAL

CASH ACCT DATE ISSUED 'VENDOR ACCT ~=————- DESCRIPTION-—===== AMOUNT
00010 05/16/19 55428 GOLDEN STATE EMERGENCY 66040 AUTO REPAIR 353.27
00010 05/16/19 55428 GOLDEN STATE EMERGENCY 66040 AUTO REPAIR . 4.54
00010 05/16/19 55428 GOLDEN STATE EMERGENCY 20290 MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL -4.54

TOTAL CHECK 499.23
00010 05/16/19 56889 GOLDEN WEST BETTERWAY UNI 51090 UNIFORMS 761.00
00010 05/16/19 52466 HD SUPPLY CONSTRUCTION SU 55020 SUPPLIES 358.56
00010 05/16/19 49813 KEVIN TOMIMARO HORIKOSHI 20290 MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL -22.36
00010 05/16/19 49813 KEVIN TOMIMARC HORIKOSHI 51090 REIMB UNIFORM SUPS 22.36
00010 05/16/19 49813 KEVIN TOMIMARO HORIKOSHI 51090 REIMB UNIFORM SUPS 241.70
00010 05/16/19 49813 KEVIN TOMIMARO HORIKOSHI 20290 MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL - .79
00010 05/16/19 49813 KEVIN TOMIMARO HORIKOSHI 51090 REIMB UNIFORMS SUPS 172.53
00010 05/16/19 49813 KEVIN TOMIMARO HORIKOSHI 51090 REIMB UNIFORMS SUPS .79

TOTAL CHECK 414.23
00010 05/16/19 49813 KEVIN TOMIMARO HORIKOSHI 65140 VEHICLE RENTAL REIMB 105.00
00010 05/16/19 24747 HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE 61060 RENT PROGRAM SVCS 57,287.01
ooo1lo0 05/16/19 56687 IDEA BUILDERS LABS 61060 MARKERS FAIRE 2,880.00
00010 05/16/19 45712 INFORMATION TODAY INC 53030 BOOKS : .88
00010 05/16/19 45712 INFORMATION TODAY INC 53030 BOOKS 9.50
00010 05/16/19 45712 INFORMATION TODAY INC 20290 MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL - .88

TOTAL CHECK 9.50
00010 05/16/19 54446 IPROMOTEU.COM INC 20290 MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL -2.25
00010 05/16/19 54446 IPROMOTEU.COM INC 61990 UNIFROMS 2.25
00010, 05/16/19 54446 IPROMOTEU.COM INC 61990 UNIFROMS 509.05

TOTAL CHECK 509.05
00010 05/16/19 53734 JOE DALIPE 61060 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 367.43
00010 05/16/19 53734 JOE DALIPE 62200 POSTAGE 3,000.00
00010 05/16/19 39942 ALBERTA JAY 61990 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 569.50
00010 05/16/19 50109 JOHNSON ROBERTS & ASSOCIA 61990 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 15.00
00010 05/16/19 50109 JOHNSON ROBERTS & ASSOCIA 61990 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 15.00

TOTAL CHECK 30.00
00010 05/16/19 54614 JORDAN RICHTER 61990 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2,005.25
00010 05/16/19 52690 SANDY KIYOMURA 61990 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 46.80
00010 05/16/19 41629 KOFFLER ELECTRICAL MECHAN 61060 PUMP STATION REPAIR v 7.,258.28
00010 05/16/19 56722 LANDCARE HOLDINGS INC 61060 LANDCARE MTCE 632.88
00010 05/16/19 56722 LANDCARE HOLDINGS INC 66410 LANDSCAPE MTCE 133.22
00010 05/16/19 56722 LANDCARE HOLDINGS INC 61060 LANDSCAPE MTCE 266.44
00010 05/16/19 56722 LANDCARE HOLDINGS INC 61060 LANDSCAPE MTCE 299.10
00010 05/16/19 56722 LANDCARE HOLDINGS INC 66410 LANDSCAPE MTCE 329.70
00010 05/16/19 56722 LANDCARE HOLDINGS INC 66410 LANDSCAPE MTCE 431.29
00010 05/16/19 56722 LANDCARE HOLDINGS INC 66410 LANDSCAPE MTCE 576.98



SUNGARD PENTAMATION INC
DATE: 05/15/2019
TIME: 20:10:23

PAGE NUMBER: 9
VENCHK11

CITY OF ALAMEDA .
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 11/19

CHECK REGISTER
FUND - 001 - GENERAL

CASH ACCT DATE ISSUED ~vee-eecemceeao- VENDOR--——~=emmce—ee ACCT —=c==ee DESCRIPTION-=~www= AMOUNT
00010 05/16/19 56722 LANDCARE HOLDINGS INC 61060 LANDSCAPE MTCE 667.13
00010 05/16/19 56722 LANDCARE HOLDINGS INC 66410 LANDSCAPE MTCE 1,199.93
00010 05/16/19 56722 LANDCARE HOLDINGS INC 61060 LANDSCAPE MTCE 8,309.67

TOTAL CHECK 12,746.34
00010 05/16/19 46973 EVA & PETER LEUNG 33400 PERMIT REFUND 117.00
00010 05/16/19 00073 MATTHEW BENDER & COMPANY 53030 BOOKS AND MANUALS 30.04
00010 05/16/19 01367 LIFE-ASSIST INC 20290 MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL -5.81
00010 05/16/19 01367 LIFE-ASSIST INC 51050 MEDICAL SUPS 1,530.23
00010 05/16/19 01367 LIFE-ASSIST INC 51050 MEDICAL SUPS 5.81
00010 05/16/19 01367 LIFE-ASSIST INC 51050 MED SUPPLIES 211.38
00010 05/16/19 01367 LIFE-ASSIST INC 20290 MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL -21.57
00010 05/16/19 01367 LIFE-ASSIST INC 51050 MEDICAL SUPS 21.57
00010 05/16/19 01367 LIFE-ASSIST INC 51050 MEDICAL SUPS 221.20
00010 05/16/19 01367 LIFE-ASSIST INC 20290 MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL -42.02
00010 05/16/19 01367 LIFE-ASSIST INC 51050 MEDICAL SUPS 42.02
00010 05/16/19 01367 LIFE-ASSIST INC 51050 MEDICAL SUPS 4,608.22

TOTAL CHECK 6,571.03
00010 05/16/19 57471 LIVERMORE SAW AND MOWER L 20290 MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL -9.00
00010 05/16/19 57471 LIVERMORE SAW AND MOWER L 55010 MTCE SUPS 9.00
00010 05/16/19 57471 LIVERMORE SAW AND MOWER L 55010 MTCE SUPS 1,966.36

TOTAL CHECK 1,966.36
00010 05/16/19 00116 LN CURTIS & SONS INC 55030 APPARAT TOOLS .43
00010 05/16/19 00116 LN CURTIS & SONS INC 55030 APPARAT TOOLS 93.96
00010 05/16/19 00116 LN CURTIS & SONS INC 20290 MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL - .43
00010 05/16/19 00116 LN CURTIS & SONS INC 55030 APPARAT TOOLS .21
00010 05/16/19 00116 LN CURTIS & SONS INC 55030 APPARAT TOOLS 44 .87
00010 05/16/19 00116 LN CURTIS & SONS INC 20290 MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL - .21
00010 05/16/19 00116 LN CURTIS & SONS INC 73020 DAVID CLRK HDSETS 3,695.28
00010 05/16/19 00116 LN CURTIS & SONS INC 51090 BOOTS 2.05
00010 05/16/19 00116 LN CURTIS & SONS INC 51090 BOOTS 446.83
00010 05/16/19 00116 LN CURTIS & SONS INC 20290 MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL -2.05
00010 05/16/19 00116 LN CURTIS & SONS INC 51090 BOOTS 2.10
00010 05/16/19 00116 LN CURTIS & SONS INC 51090 BOOTS 457.76
00010 05/16/19 00116 LN CURTIS & SONS INC 20290 MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL -2.10
00010 05/16/19 00116 LN CURTIS & SONS INC 51090 ° BOOTS 2.10
00010 05/16/19 00116 LN CURTIS & SONS INC 51090 BOOTS 457.76
00010 05/16/19 00116 LN CURTIS & SONS INC 20290 MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL -2.10

TOTAL CHECK 5,196.46
00010 05/16/19 39437 LOOMIS ARMORED US LLC 61060 ARMORED CAR SVCS 1,929.20
00010 05/16/19 43134 MANAGEMENT PARTNERS INC 61250 EXECUTIVE COACHING 393.75
00010 05/16/19 43134 MANAGEMENT PARTNERS INC 61050 EXEC COACHING AMP AGM 175.00

TOTAL CHECK 568.75
00010 05/16/19 56900 SUSAN G MAYER 61060 CONSULTING SVCS 10,675.00
00010 05/16/19 49420 MCGUIRE & HESTER 61060 CYCLIC SEWER PH1S 229,916.08
00010 05/16/19 49996 MCKELVEY PRINTING & GRAPH 53050 PRINTING 1,569.96



SUNGARD PENTAMATION INC
DATE: 05/15/2019
TIME: 20:10:23

FUND - 001 - GENERAL

CASH ACCT DATE ISSUED
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
TOTAL CHECK
00010 05/16/19
00010 0s/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
TOTAL CHECK
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
TOTAL CHECK
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19

CITY OF ALAMEDA
CHECK REGISTER

'VENDOR
49996 MCKELVEY PRINTING & GRAPH
49996 MCKELVEY PRINTING & GRAPH
49996 MCKELVEY PRINTING & GRAPH
49996 MCKELVEY PRINTING & GRAPH
49996 MCKELVEY PRINTING & GRAPH
49996 MCKELVEY PRINTING & GRAPH
49996 MCKELVEY PRINTING & GRAPH
49996 MCKELVEY PRINTING & GRAPH
39361 NBS-GOVERNMENT FINANCE GR
53617 NOSSAMAN LLP ATTORNEYS AT
23621 OCLC INC
44247 OPERATION DIGNITY INC
37535 THOMAS J PAVAO
53278 MARIA G PENA
53629 PINNACLE VEND SYSTEMS INC
55087 PLACEWORKS INC
41650 LOUISE ELLEN PIERCE
56346 PLEXUS GLOBAL LLC
53606 PRIME MECHANICAL SERVICE
53606 PRIME MECHANICAL SERVICE
53606 PRIME MECHANICAL SERVICE
53190 JOE PUCCI
53190 JOE PUCCI
53190 JOE PUCCI
53190 JOE PUCCI
53190 JOE PUCCI
37749 NESTLE WATERS NORTH AMERI
53760 RICHARD, THORSON, GRAVES
53526 ROSAS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTI
56153 MURRAY RUEL
53541 SAFESTORE INC
43569 SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS
34279 SAN FRANCISCO REGIONAL WA

ACCT

53050
53050
53050
53050
53050
53050
53050
53050
61060
61060
61060
61060
61060
20205
66400
61060
61060
61060
61060

61060
61060

32250
33400
33064
212390
212391
51611
61060
61060
61250
61060
72010

61060

PRINTING

PRINTING

PRINTING

PRINTING

PRINTING

PRINTING

PRINTING

PRINTING

FEE STUDY
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SVS
HOMELESS SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICE
REFUND

PUBLIC COPIER MAINT
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
NEW EMP BACKGROUND CH
HVAC

HVAC
HVAC

PERMIT REFUND
PERMIT REFUND
PERMIT REFUND
PERMIT REFUND
PERMIT REFUND
BOTTLED WATER SERVICE
LEGAL SERVICES
REPAIR OF PORTLAND
INSP CERT REIMB
EVIDENCE STORAGE
FLEET MAINTENANCE

SEAPLANE FERRY CERT

PAGE NUMBER:
VENCHK11
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 11/19

10

AMOUNT
1,463.50
2,206.65

42.93
42.93
42.93
42.93
44.43
48.41
3,934.71 .
1,858.00
5,000.00

987.92
8,232.54
1,645.23

500.00
1,050.00

560.00

55.00
82.15

558.00

861.03

892.21
2,311.24

50.00
235.00
25.00

.65

1.00
311.65
150.20
74.00
77,780.25

123.00

499.70

650.95

1,038.00



SUNGARD PENTAMATION INC PAGE NUMBER: 11
DATE: 05/15/2019 . CITY OF ALAMEDA VENCHK11
TIME: 20:10:23 CHECK REGISTER ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 11/19

FUND - 001 - GENERAL

CASH ACCT DATE ISSUED ---e-ceceeeea- VENDOR-= == e ee e - ACCT ——mmeen] DESCRIPTION-—————— AMOUNT
00010 05/16/19 50425 SHAPE INC 61060 EQUIPMENT SUPPLY ’ 17,425.38
00010 05/16/19 28155 SHIELDS HARPER & COMPANY 55040 MACHINERY/EQUIP 349.65
00010 05/16/19 44484 CITY OF VALLEJO JOINT POW 61990 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,311.50
00010 05/16/19 55733 SAM KOKA 61060 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 400.00
00010 05/16/19 57266 GOLDEN SMOG WEST INC 61060 SMOG TESTING 80.00
00010 05/16/19 57266 GOLDEN SMOG WEST INC 61060 SMOG TESTING 70.00
TOTAL CHECK 150.00
00010 05/16/19 57512 SOFRITO LLC 22310 DEPOSIT REFUND 745.79
00010 05/16/19 56027 STANDARD PLUMBING SUPPLY 55020 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 311.03
00010 05/16/19 48679 STARLINE SUPPLY COMPANY 51010 JANITORIAL SUPPLS 407.06
00010 05/16/19 48679 STARLINE SUPPLY COMPANY 51010 JANITORIAL SUPPLS 412.41
00010 05/16/19 48679 STARLINE SUPPLY COMPANY 51010 JANITORIAL SUPPLS 347.58
00010 05/16/19 48679 STARLINE SUPPLY COMPANY 51010 JANITORIAL SUPPLS 218.49
00010 05/16/19 48679 STARLINE SUPPLY COMPANY 51010 JANITORIAL SUPPLS 218.49
00010 05/16/19 48679 STARLINE SUPPLY COMPANY 51010 JANITORIAL SUPPLS 26.74
00010 05/16/19 48679 STARLINE SUPPLY COMPANY 51010 JANITORIAL SUPPLS 37.22
00010 05/16/19 48679 STARLINE SUPPLY COMPANY 51010 JANITORIAL SUPPLS 44.46
00010 05/16/19 48679 STARLINE SUPPLY COMPANY 51010 JANITORIAL SUPPLS 27.62
00010 05/16/19 48679 STARLINE SUPPLY COMPANY 51010 JANITORIAL SUPPLS 27.62
TOTAL CHECK . 1,767.69
00010 05/16/19 00226 STATE OF CALIFORNIA 61500 FINGERPRINT SVCS 4/19 736.00
00010 05/16/19 00226 STATE OF CALIFORNIA 61500 FINGERPRINT SVCS 4/19 96.00
00010 05/16/19 00226 STATE OF CALIFORNIA 61500 FINGERPRINT SVCS 4/19 96.00
00010 05/16/19 00226 STATE OF CALIFORNIA 61500 FINGERPRINT SVCS 4/19 32.00
00010 05/16/19 00226 STATE OF CALIFORNIA 61500 FINGERPRINT SVCS 4/19 32,00
00010 05/16/19 00226 . STATE OF CALIFORNIA 61500 FINGERPRINTING 686.00
TOTAL CHECK 1,678.00
00010 05/16/19 47809 STRYKER SALES CORPORATION 83701 GURNEYS 13,200.00
00010 05/16/19 47809 STRYKER SALES CORPORATION 73020 GURNEY - PWR PRO XT 22,681.92
* 00010 05/16/19 47809 STRYKER SALES CORPORATION 55030 GURNEY EQPMT 49,736.94
00010 05/16/19 57514 SUSTAINABLE URBAN NEIGHBO 61060 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 514.92
00010 05/16/19 57249 TERRAPHASE ENGINEERING IN 61060 ALAMEDA POINT ENVIRONMENT 40,917.60
00010 05/16/19 57249 TERRAPHASE ENGINEERING IN 61060 ALAMEDA POINT ENVIRONMENT 35,275.59
TOTAL CHECK 76,193.19
00010 05/16/19 53357 THE PERMANENTE MEDICAL GR 67200 ANNUAL PHYSICALS ) 7,236.00
00010 05/16/19 56843 THIRD DEGREE COMMUNICATIO 61250 TUITION 375.00
00010 05/16/19 40976 THUNDERBIRD COMMUNICATION 61060 SCADA EQUIPMENT ' 60.00

00010 05/16/19 55190 CHARLES W TODD 61060 PROFESSIONAL DESIGN .3,075.00



SUNGARD PENTAMATION INC
DATE: 05/15/2019
TIME: 20:10:23

FUND - 001 - GENERAL

CASH ACCT  DATE ISSUED
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19

TOTAL CHECK
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
- 00010 05/16/19

TOTAL CHECK
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19

TOTAL CHECK
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 . 05/16/19
00010 0s/16/19
00010 05/16/19

CITY OF ALAMEDA
CHECK REGISTER

'VENDOR

57279
57279

39770
39770
39770

50577

50400
50400
50400

50400

50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400

TRI-VALLEY MOTO
TRI-VALLEY MOTO

DARIN TSUJIMOTO
DARIN TSUJIMOTO
DARIN TSUJIMOTO

UNIVERSAL BUILDING SVCS &

us
us
us

Us

us
us
Us
Us
Us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
Us
us
us
us
Us
Us
us
us
us

BANCORP
BANCORP
BANCORP

BANCORP

BANCORP
BANCORP
BANCORP
BANCORP
BANCORP
BANCORP
BANCORP
BANCORP
BANCORP
BANCORP
BANCORP
BANCORP
BANCORP
BANCORP
BANCORP
BANCORP
BANCORP
BANCORP
BANCORP
BANCORP
BANCORP
BANCORP
BANCORP
BANCORP
BANCORP
BANCORP
BANCORP
BANCORP
BANCORP
BANCORP
BANCORP
BANCORP
BANCORP
BANCORP
BANCORP
BANCORP
BANCORP
BANCORP

CARD
CARD
CARD

SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES

SERVICES

SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES

ACCT

66040
66040

20290
51090
51090

55020

61060
53040
61060

66040
66040
51750
51750
61060
55040
51110
53030
53030
53030
53030
20290
20290
20290
20290
20290
20290
20290
20290
20290
20290
20290
87940
51110
51110
51110
51110
51110
55030
55030
53010
66020
61250
61990
61250
61250
61250
51612

VEHICLE REPAIR
VEHICLE REPAIR

MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL
REIMB UNIFORM SUPS
REIMB UNIFORM SUPS

SUPPLIES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

VOID: MULTI STUB CHECK

AUTO REPAIR

AUTO REPAIR

COMPUTER SUPS
COMPUTER SUPS

CONT SVCS

EQUIP SUPS

FUEL

MANUALS

MANUALS

MANUALS

MANUALS

MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL
MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL
MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL
MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL
MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL
MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL
MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL
MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL
MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL
MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL
MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL
MISC EXPS

MISC SUPS

MISC SUPS

MISC SUPS

MISC SUPS

MISC SUPS

MTCE SUPS

MTCE SUPS

OFFICE SUPS

OUTSIDE REPAIR

PROF DEV

PROF DEV

PROF DEV

PROF DEV

PROF DEV

REFRESHMENTS

PAGE NUMBER: 12
VENCHK11
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 11/19

AMOUNT

136.64
136.64
273.28

-10.19

10.19
735.44
735.44

261.49

98.33
75.00
2,051.88
2,225.21

5.56
60.78
12.26

4,106.56
65.97
533.24
1,437.55
13.37
6.74
144.50
277.19
-6.74
-13.37
-12.26
-18.70
-5.56
- .27
-2.85
- .93
-54.60
-50.87
-25.43
138.00
25.43
.27
.93

2.85

50.87

559.98
54.60
6.35
148.99
786.25
55.94
281,25
197.00
198.00
39.23



SUNGARD PENTAMATION INC
DATE: 05/15/2019
TIME: 20:10:23

FUND - 001 - GENERAL

CASH ACCT DATE ISSUED
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
TOTAL CHECK
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
TOTAL CHECK
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
TOTAL CHECK
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
TOTAL CHECK
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
TOTAL CHECK
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
00010 05/16/19
TOTAL CHECK
00010 05/16/19

50400
50400
50400

50400 .

50400

50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400

50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400
50400

50400
50400
50400
50400
50400

53147

53147
53147

28944
28944
28944
28944
28944
28944
28944
28944

50716

us
us
us
us
us

us
us
us
uUs
us
Us
us
us
uUs
us
us
us
Us
us

us
us
us
us
us
us
us

us
us
Us
us
us

us

us
us

CITY OF ALAMEDA
CHECK REGISTER

BANCORP CARD SERVICES
BANCORP CARD SERVICES
BANCORP CARD SERVICES
BANCORP CARD SERVICES
BANCORP CARD SERVICES

BANCORP CARD SERVICES
BANCORP CARD SERVICES
BANCORP CARD SERVICES
BANCORP CARD SERVICES
BANCORP CARD SERVICES
BANCORP CARD SERVICES
BANCORP CARD SERVICES
BANCORP CARD SERVICES
BANCORP CARD SERVICES
BANCORP CARD SERVICES
BANCORP CARD SERVICES
BANCORP CARD SERVICES
BANCORP CARD SERVICES
BANCORP CARD SERVICES

BANCORP CARD SERVICES
BANCORP CARD SERVICES
BANCORP CARD SERVICES
BANCORP CARD SERVICES
BANCORP CARD SERVICES
BANCORP CARD SERVICES
BANCORP CARD SERVICES

BANCORP CARD SERVICES
BANCORP CARD SERVICES
BANCORP CARD SERVICES
BANCORP CARD SERVICES
BANCORP CARD SERVICES

BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE

BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE
BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE

BOSCO OIL COMPANY
BOSCO OIL COMPANY
BOSCO OIL COMPANY
BOSCO OIL COMPANY
BOSCO OIL COMPANY
BOSCO OIL COMPANY
BOSCO OIL COMPANY
BOSCO OIL COMPANY

CELLCO PARTNERSHIP

51110
65140
65140
51090
51090

61070
61060
61001
20290
20290
53010
53010
53010
53010
61250
51612
51612
53040
65140

51750
51612
65100
61250
51610
51610
51610

51611
61060
61060
53020
53010

66400

53020
53020

51100
51100
51100
51100
51100
51100
51100
51100

62020

TRAINING SUPS
TRAVEL EXPS
TRAVEL EXPS
UNIFORMS
UNIFORMS

ADS

CONT SVCS

EVENTS

MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL
MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL
OFFICE SUPS

OFFICE SUPS

OFFICE SUPS

OFFICE SUPS

PROF DEV

REFRESHMENTS
REFRESHMENTS

SUBS

TRAVEL EXPS

COMPUTER SUPPLIES
MEETING REFRESHMENTS
MEETING/CONFERENCES
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOP
RECRUITMENT EXPENSE
RECRUITMENT EXPENSE
RECRUITMENT EXPENSE

BOTTLED WATER SERVICE
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
COPPYING SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES

COPIER LEASE

COPIER CONTRACT
COPIER CONTRACT

FUEL
ANNUAL FUEL
ANNUAL FUEL
ANNUAL FUEL
FUEL
ANNUAL FUEL
FUEL
FUEL

CELL PHONE SERVICE

PAGE NUMBER: 13
VENCHK11
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 11/19

- AMOUNT

757.75
57.00
137.96
18.70
191.76
10,181.25

185.95
240.00
102.42
- .26
- .3
124.74
9.71
.31
.26
315.99
192.06
210.36
27.05
12.00
1,420.28

49.00
35.00
852.46
57.37
41.39
300.00
1,195.50
2,530.72

38.45
1,250.00
60.96
71.00
31.33
1,451.74

347.02

161.88
161.89
323.77

402.80
9,446.10
8,629.29
6,309.09

892.59
8,872.87

271.33
1,658.79

36,482.86

2,553.58



SUNGARD PENTAMATION INC PAGE NUMBER: 14
DATE: 05/15/2019 CITY OF ALAMEDA VENCHK11 .
TIME: 20:10:23 CHECK REGISTER ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 11/19

FUND - 001 -~ GENERAL

CASH ACCT DATE ISSUED 'VENDOR ACCT —=——=e DESCRIPTION---==== AMOUNT
00010 05/16/19 50716 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 62020 CELL PHONE SERVICE 163.42
00010 05/16/19 50716 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 62020 CELL PHONE SERVICE 63.74
00010 05/16/19 50716 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 62020 CELL PHONE SERVICE 290.13
00010 05/16/19 50716 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 62020 CELL PHONE SERVICE 420.03

TOTAL CHECK 3,490.90

50716 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP VOID: MULTI STUB CHECK

00010 05/16/19 50716 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 62020 CELL PH 3/27-4/26/19 449.06
00010 05/16/19 50716 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 62020 CELL PH 3/27-4/26/19 469.94
00010 05/16/19 50716 ‘CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 62020 CELL PH 3/27-4/26/19 531.15
00010 05/16/19 50716 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 62020 CELL PH 3/27-4/26/19 626.91
00010 05/16/19 50716 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 62020 CELL PH 3/27-4/26/19 1,307.18
00010 05/16/19 50716 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 62020 CELL PH 3/27-4/26/19 846.09
00010 05/16/19 50716 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 62020 CELL PH 3/27-4/26/19 846.10
00010 05/16/19 50716 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 62020 CELL PH 3/27-4/26/19 291:14
00010 05/16/19 50716 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 62020 CELL PH 3/27-4/26/19 259.19
00010 05/16/19 50716 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 62020 CELL PH 3/27-4/26/19 384.75
00010 05/16/19 50716 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 62020 CELL PH 3/27-4/26/19 417.77
00010 05/16/19 50716 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 62020 CELL PH 3/27-4/26/19 53.74
00010 05/16/19 50716 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 62020 CELL PH 3/27-4/26/19 §3.74
00010 05/16/19 50716 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 62020 CELL PH 3/27-4/26/19 5§3.99
00010 05/16/19 50716 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 62020 CELL PH 3/27-4/26/19 71.12
00010 05/16/19 50716 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 62020 CELL PH 3/27-4/26/19 92.76
00010 05/16/19 50716 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 62020 CELL PH 3/27-4/26/19 92.94
00010 05/16/19 50716 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 62020 CELL PH 3/27-4/26/19 95.82
00010 05/16/19 50716 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 62020 CELL PH 3/27-4/26/19 164.53
00010 05/16/19 50716 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 62020 CELL PH 3/27-4/26/19 171.02
00010 05/16/19 50716 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 62020 CELL PH 3/27-4/26/19 121.87
00010 05/16/19 50716 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 62020 CELL PH 3/27-4/26/19 78.12
00010 05/16/19 50716 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 62020 CELL PH 3/27-4/26/19 107.48
00010 05/16/19 50716 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 62020 CELL PH 3/27-4/26/19 995.65
00010 05/16/19 50716 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 62020 CELL PH 3/27-4/26/19 - 1,415.48

TOTAL CHECK 9,997.54
00010 05/16/19 46771 VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES 61060 AIRLINK GX440 SERVICES 2,427.03
00010 05/16/19 57511 WAYPOINT FILMS INC 22310 REFUND 660.13
00010 05/16/19 52331 WEST COAST ARBORIST INC 61060 URBAN FOREST 13,986.00
00010 05/16/19 52331 WEST COAST ARBORIST INC 61060 URBAN FOREST 89,417.16

TOTAL CHECK 103,403.16
00010 05/16/19 57507 WESTERN STAR NURSERIES LL 61060 TREES 965.88
00010 05/16/19 54970 WESTERN STATES TOOL & SUP 55040 MISC TOOLS/PWR EQPMT 200.07
00010 05/16/19 52822 YORK RISK SERVICES GROUP 61060 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 12,752.25
00010 05/16/19 52822 YORK RISK SERVICES GROUP 64980 WORKERS' COMP 379.53
ooo0l0 05/16/19 52822 YORK RISK SERVICES GROUP 64980 WORKERS' COMP 111.87
00010 05/16/19 52822 YORK RISK SERVICES GROUP 64980 WORKERS' COMP 1,472.84
00010 05/16/19 52822 YORK RISK SERVICES GROUP 64980 WORKERS' COMP 2,662.87
00010 05/16/19 52822 YORK RISK SERVICES GROUP 64980 WORKERS’ COMP 8,577.38
00010 05/16/19 52822 YORK RISK SERVICES GROUP 64980 WORKERS' COMP 11,686.62

00010 05/16/19 52822 YORK RISK SERVICES GROUP 64980 WORKERS’ COMP 18,068.37



SUNGARD PENTAMATION INC.
DATE: 05/15/2019
TIME: 20:10:23

FUND - 001 - GENERAL

CASH ACCT  DATE ISSUED —---——-

00010 05/16/19 52822
TOTAL CHECK
00010 05/16/19 00250
TOTAL FUND

TOTAL REPORT

------- VENDOR—~—— == meemmmeme

CITY OF ALAMEDA
CHECK REGISTER

YORK RISK SERVICES GROUP 12500

ZEP MANUFACTURING COMPANY 55020

WORKERS’ COMP

FLEET MAINTENANCE

PAGE NUMBER: 18§
VENCHK11
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 11/19

AMOUNT

-16,014.34
26,945.14

308.23
1,287,959.25
1,287,959.25



SUNGARD PENTAMATION INC PAGE NUMBER: 1

DATE: 05/22/2019 CITY OF ALAMEDA VENCHK11

TIME: 19:05:00 CHECK REGISTER ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 11/19
FUND - 001 - GENERAL ’

CASH ACCT DATE ISSUED --==c-=ceceee=- VENDOR==mme e c e e ACCT ———meee DESCRIPTION-====—— AMOUNT

00010 05/23/19 00866 AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE 21941 05/19 AFLAC ODAN1 348.65
00010 05/23/19 00866 AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE 21941 05/19 AFLAC ODAN1 327.52
00010 05/23/19 00866 AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE 21941 05/19 AFLAC ODAN1 486.14
00010 05/23/19 00866 AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE 21941 05/19 AFLAC ODAN1 101.84
00010 05/23/19 00866 AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE 21941 05/19 AFLAC ODAN1 189.54
00010 05/23/19 00866 AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE 21941 05/19 AFLAC ODAN1 136.50

TOTAL CHECK 1,590.19
00010 05/23/19 35508 AIRGAS NCN 20290 MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL -17.42
00010 05/23/19 35508 AIRGAS NCN 51050 MEDICAL OXYGEN 286.12
00010 05/23/19 35508 AIRGAS NCN 51050 MEDICAL OXYGEN 17.42

TOTAL CHECK 286.12
00010 05/23/19 54715 AKERMAN LLP 61060 FEDERAL LOBBYIST 7,500.00
00010 05/23/19 37900 ALAMEDA COUNTY SHERIFFS O 61250 TRACK 650.00
00010 05/23/19 00023 ALAMEDA ELECTRICAL DISTRI 55040 PARTS 150.25
00010 05/23/19 00023 ALAMEDA ELECTRICAL DISTRI 55040 PARTS 663.99
00010 05/23/19 00023 ALAMEDA ELECTRICAL DISTRI 55040 PARTS 707.40

TOTAL CHECK 1,521.64
00010 05/23/19 48859 ALAMEDA LODGE N 1015 BPOE 68120 PARKING LOT LEASE 2,673.00
00010 05/23/19 00092 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010  ELECTRICITY SERVICE 286.93
00010 05/23/19 00092 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY SERVICE 2,768.32
00010 05/23/19 00092 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY SERVICE 4,540.09
00010 05/23/19 00092 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY SERVICE 5,578.44
00010 05/23/19 00092 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY SERVICE 8,196.79
00010 05/23/19 00092 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY SERVICE 194.63
00010 05/23/19 00092 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY SERVICE 1,184.49
00010 05/23/19 00092 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY SERVICE 222.95
00010 05/23/19 00092 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY SERVICE 487.10
00010 05/23/19 00092 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY SERVICE 717.71
00010 05/23/19 00092 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY SERVICE 751.51
00010 05/23/19 00092 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY SERVICE 113.07
00010 05/23/19 00092 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY SERVICE 134.52
00010 05/23/19 00092 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY SERVICE 19,380.22
00010 05/23/19 00092 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY SERVICE 385.39
00010 05/23/19 00092 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY SERVICE ' . 40.00
00010 05/23/19 000952 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY SERVICE 82,03
00010 05/23/19 00092 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY SERVICE 102.09

TOTAL CHECK . 45,166.28
00010 05/23/19 00092 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY SERVICES 26,243.12
00010 05/23/19 43295 JOSEPH SIEM 55020 BLDG MTCE SUPPLIES 72.43
00010 05/23/19 54258 AMAZON.COM LLC 51750 COMPUTER OP SUPPLIES 4.35
00010 05/23/19 54258 AMAZON.COM LLC 51750 COMPUTER OP SUPPLIES 1.29
00010 05/23/19 54258 AMAZON.COM LLC 51750 COMPUTER OP SUPPLIES 889.93
00010 05/23/19 54258 AMAZON.COM LLC 53020 COPYING SUPPLIES 63.48
00010 05/23/19 54258 AMAZON.COM LLC 51050 FIRST AID SUPPLIES 38.94
00010 05/23/19 54258 AMAZON.COM LLC 51010 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 52.67
00010 05/23/19 54258 AMAZON.COM LLC 20290 MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL -4.35

00010 05/23/19 54258 AMAZON.COM LLC 20290 MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL -2.40



SUNGARD PENTAMATION INC
DATE: 05/22/2019
TIME: 19:05:00

FUND -~ 001 - GENERAL

CASH ACCT DATE ISSUED
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 0s/23/19
TOTAL CHECK
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 0s/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19

CITY OF ALAMEDA
CHECK REGISTER

'VENDOR
54258 AMAZON.COM LLC
54258 AMAZON.COM LLC
54258 AMAZON.COM LLC
54258 AMAZON.COM LLC
54258 AMAZON.COM LLC
54258 AMAZON.COM LLC
54258 AMAZON.COM LLC
56878 AMERICAN DEBRIS BOX SERVI
57145 AMERICAN TEXTILE & SUPPLY
01160 PACIFIC BELL TELEPHONE CO
30632 AT&T
46240 AT&T CALNET 3
46240 AT&T CALNET 3
46240 AT&T CALNET 3
46240 AT&T CALNET 3
46240 AT&T CALNET 3
46240 AT&T CALNET 3
46240 AT&T CALNET 3
46240 AT&T CALNET 3
46240 AT&T CALNET 3
46240 AT&T CALNET 3
46240 AT&T CALNET 3
46240 AT&T CALNET 3
46240 AT&T CALNET 3
46240 AT&T CALNET 3
46240 AT&T CALNET 3
46240 AT&T CALNET 3
46240 AT&T CALNET 3
46240 AT&T CALNET 3
46240, AT&T CALNET 3
46240 AT&T CALNET 3
46240 AT&T CALNET 3
46240 AT&T CALNET 3
46240 AT&T CALNET 3
46240 AT&T CALNET 3
46240 AT&T CALNET 3
46240 AT&T CALNET 3
46240 AT&T CALNET 3
46240 AT&T CALNET 3
46240 AT&T CALNET 3
46240 AT&T CALNET 3
46240 AT&T CALNET 3
46240 AT&T CALNET 3
46240 AT&T CALNET 3
46240 AT&T CALNET 3
46240 AT&T CALNET 3
46240 AT&T CALNET 3
46240 AT&T CALNET 3

ACCT

20290
20290
51990
53010
53010
53010
53010

61060
55020
62010
62010

62010
62010
62010
62010
62010
62010
62010
62010
62010
62010
62010
62010
62010
62010
62010
62010
62010
62010
62010
62010
62010
62010
62010
62010
62010
62010
62010
62010
62010
62010
62010
62010
62010
62010
62010

MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL
MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL
MISC OP SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

BLDG MTCE SUPPLIES

PHONE
PHONE
VOID:
VOID:

PHONE
PHONE
PHONE
PHONE
PHONE
PHONE
PHONE
PHONE
PHONE
PHONE
PHONE
PHONE
PHONE
PHONE
PHONE
PHONE
PHONE
PHONE
PHONE
PHONE
PHONE
PHONE
PHONE
PHONE
PHONE
PHONE
PHONE
PHONE
PHONE
PHONE
PHONE
PHONE
PHONE
PHONE

SERVICE
SERVICE
MULTI STUB CHECK
MULTI STUB CHECK

SERVICE
SERVICE
SERVICE
SERVICE
SERVICE
SERVICE
SERVICE
SERVICE
SERVICE
SERVICE
SERVICE
SERVICE
SERVICE
SERVICE
SERVICE
SERVICE
SERVICE
SERVICE
SERVICE
SERVICE
SERVICE
SERVICE
SERVICE
SERVICE
SERVICE
SERVICE
SERVICE
SERVICE
SERVICE
SERVICE
SERVICE
SERVICE
SERVICE
SERVICE

FAX SERVICE

PAGE NUMBER: 2
VENCHK11
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 11/19

AMOUNT

-1.29
-1.20
4.99
25.97
2.40
1.20
61.88
1,137.86

528.85
390.36
185.41

2,469.31

39.53
20.59
20.69
39.53
20.59
20.59
20.66
117.59
©20.59
20.56
20.56
37.91
37.91
20.63
20.59
18.90
18.90
18.90
20.56
18.90
20.58
125.62
18.91
20.57
18.91
20.59
21.08
20.58
20.58
20.59
20.59
20.59
18.92
152.28
20.60



SUNGARD PENTAMATION INC PAGE NUMBER : 3
DATE: 05/22/2019 CITY OF ALAMEDA VENCHK11
TIME: 19:05:00 CHECK REGISTER ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 11/19

FUND - 001 - GENERAL

CASH ACCT DATE ISSUED ---c—ccceeco=o VENDOR=wwmmmcc e e ACCT =~  ——meee- DESCRIPTION-==—-—— AMOUNT
00010 05/23/19 46240 AT&T CALNET 3 62010 PHONE SERVICE 25.76
00010 05/23/19 46240 AT&T CALNET 3 62010 PHONE SERVICE 59.94
00010 05/23/19 46240 AT&T CALNET 3 62010 PHONE SERVICE 20.58
00010 05/23/19 46240 AT&T CALNET 3 62010 PHONE SERVICE 19.18
00010 05/23/19 46240 AT&T CALNET 3 62010 PHONE SERVICE 20.72
00010 05/23/19 46240 AT&T CALNET 3 62010 PHONE SERVICE-MAIN ST 18.20
00010 05/23/19 46240 AT&T CALNET 3 62010 PHONE SERVICE 20.81
00010 05/23/19 46240 AT&T CALNET 3 62010 PHONE SERVICE 20.58

TOTAL CHECK 1,321.44
00010 05/23/19 43554 SBC LONG DISTANCE LLC 62010 COMPUTER RM MODEM 21.21
00010 05/23/19 48995 BACKFLOW PREVENTION SPECI 20290 MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL -5.89
00010 05/23/19 48995 BACKFLOW PREVENTION SPECI 55030 REPAIR/MTCE SUPPLIES 856.27
00010 05/23/19 48995 BACKFLOW PREVENTION SPECI 55030 REPAIR/MTCE SUPPLIES 5.89

TOTAL CHECK 856.27
00010 05/23/19 54354 BLACKSTONE AUDIO INC 53030 BOOKS/MANUALS 4.86
00010 05/23/19 54354 BLACKSTONE AUDIO INC 53030 BOOKS/MANUALS 49.89
ooelo0 05/23/19 54354 BLACKSTONE AUDIO INC 20290 MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL -4.86
00010 05/23/19 54354 BLACKSTONE AUDIO INC 53030 BOOKS/MANUALS 3.41
00010 05/23/19 54354 BLACKSTONE AUDIO INC 53030 BOOKS/MANUALS 34.94
00010 05/23/19 54354 BLACKSTONE AUDIO INC 20290 MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL. -3.41
00010 05/23/19 54354 BLACKSTONE AUDIO INC 53030 BOOKS /MANUALS ’ 2,94
00010 05/23/19 54354 BLACKSTONE AUDIO INC 53030 BOOKS /MANUALS 30.14
00010 05/23/19 54354 BLACKSTONE AUDIO INC 20290 MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL -2.94
00010 05/23/19 54354 BLACKSTONE:- AUDIO INC 53030 BOOKS /MANUALS 38.95
00010 05/23/19 54354 BLACKSTONE AUDIO INC 53030 BOOKS /MANUALS 3.80
00010 05/23/19 54354 BLACKSTONE AUDIO INC 20290 MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL -3.80

TOTAL CHECK 153.92
00010 05/23/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53010 OFFICE SUPPLIES §21.92
00010 05/23/19 39771 BLAISDELL’S 53010 OFFICE SUPPLIES 69.54
00010 05/23/19 39771 BLAISDELL’S 53010 OFFICE SUPPLIES 66.88
ooolo 05/23/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53010 OFFICE SUPPLIES 41.49
00010 05/23/19 39771 BLAISDELL’S 53020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 488.26
00010 05/23/19 39771 BLAISDELL’S 53010 OFFICE SUPPLIES 114.65
00010 05/23/19 39771 BLAISDELL’S 53010 OFFICE SUPPLIES 265.82
00010 05/23/19 39771 BLAISDELL’S 53010 OFFICE SUPPLIES 7.64
00010 05/23/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53010 OFFICE SUPPLIES 66.77
00010 05/23/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 67.72
00010 05/23/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53010 OFFICE SUPPLIES 136.38
00010 05/23/19 39771 BLAISDELL’S 53020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,142.54
00010 05/23/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53010 SUPPLIES 1,025.37
00010 05/23/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53010 SUPPLIES 248.01
00010 05/23/19 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53010 OFFICE SUPPLIES 78.66

TOTAL CHECK . 4,341.65
00010 05/23/19 48564 BOOKS INC 53030 BOOKS 18.43
00010 05/23/19 46537 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 51050 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 171.08
0o0l0 05/23/19 46537 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 51050 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 171.08

TOTAL CHECK 342.16
00010 05/23/19 55401 BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER S 61060 STRATEGIC COUNSELING/CALI 3,750.00

00010 05/23/19 55401 BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER S 61060 STRATEGIC COUNSELING/CALI 3,750.00



SUNGARD PENTAMATION INC
DATE: 05/22/2019
TIME: 19:05:00

FUND - 001 - GENERAL

CASH ACCT

DATE ISSUED

TOTAL CHECK

00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
TOTAL CHECK
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
TOTAL CHECK
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
TOTAL CHECK
00010 .05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
TOTAL CHECK
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
TOTAL CHECK
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 0s5/23/19
TOTAL CHECK
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19
00010 05/23/19

CITY OF ALAMEDA
CHECK REGISTER

-VENDOR

51856
57483
57483
00512
37308
39947
39947

50465
50465
50465

49854
55904
44695
44695
44695
44695
44695

44695
44695

50437
50437
50437
50437
41907
45536
52214
00272
00272
56139
54347

54981
54981

BURTON'S FIRE INC

CALIFORNIA ALL STEEL CARP
CALIFORNIA ALL STEEL CARP

CALIFORNIA SERVICE TOOL I
CALPERS LONG-TERM CARE PR

CALTRONICS BUSINESS SYSTE
CALTRONICS BUSINESS SYSTE

CARLENE MIET2
CARLENE MIETZ
CARLENE MIETZ

CARLSON BARBEE & GIBSON I

CDM SMITH INC
CDW
cDW
CDW
CDW
CDW
CDW
CDW

GOVERNMENT
GOVERNMENT
GOVERNMENT
GOVERNMENT
GOVERNMENT
GOVERNMENT
GOVERNMENT

INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC
INC

CIT
CIT
CIT
CIT

TECHNOLOGY
TECHNOLOGY
TECHNOLOGY
TECHNOLOGY

FINANCING
FINANCING
FINANCING
FINANCING
CITY OF SAN LEANDRO
COMCAST

COMFORT AIR MECHANICAL SY
DEMCO SUPPLY INC

DEMCO SUPPLY INC

DEVIL MOUNTAIN WHOLESALE
NORTH STATE TRUCK EQUIPME

DISCOVERY BENEFITS INC
DISCOVERY BENEFITS INC

ACCT

72030
51110
51110
55040
21930
66400
66400

51090
51090
20290

61060
61060
51750
51750
91010
61060
91010

73020
61060

66400
66400
20290
61060
61250
62020
61060
53060
53060
61060
66040

21880
61060

AUTO PARTS

STAT 4 BLDG EQPMT
STAT. 1 BLDG EQPMT
MACHINE/EQUIP SUPPLY
05/19 PLTC

COPIER MTCE SVC

COPIER MAINT AGREEMENT

CERT SHIRTS
CERT SHIRTS
MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL

ALAMEDA POINT

CENTRAL AVE COMPLETE STRE

LAPTOP FOR ERIN SMITH
LAPTOP FOR ERIN SMITH

SHARP AQUOS BOARD - TRAIN
SHARP AQUOS BOARD - TRAIN
REPLACEMENT LAPTOP CM’S O

EQUIPMENT ACQUISITION
3 SHAPR C705B AQUOS EOC

COPIER LEASE

COPIER LEASE .

MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL
COPIER LEASE .
LEADERSHIP ACADEMY
EOC INTERNET SERVICES
ON-CALL REPAIR
SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

TREE ORDER

OUTSD VEHICLE REPAIR

04/19 FSA/TSA ADM FEE
04/19 FSA/TSA ADM FEE

PAGE NUMBER: 4
VENCHK11
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 11/19

AMOUNT
7,500.00
1,713.60

1,910.22
2,075.03
3,985.25

357.83
352.95

814.13
259.58
1,073.71

1.47
321.15
-1.47
321.15

5,874.22
10,107.37

814.85
814.85
306.51
568.02
1,855.06
3,172.64
9,932.68
17,464.61

489.75
2.24
-2.24
241.98
731.73
3,150.00
600.00
1,933.15
3,154.70
-40.10
3,114.60
609.05
526.10

201.25
29.50



SUNGARD PENTAMATION INC
DATE: 05/22/2019
TIME: 19:05:00

PAGE NUMBER: S
VENCHK11
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 11/19

CITY OF ALAMEDA
CHECK REGISTER

FUND - 001 - GENERAL
CASH ACCT DATE ISSUED ————m=—-emm—me VENDOR===mmmm e e ACCT

------- DESCRIPTION-—————— AMOUNT

TOTAL CHECK 230.75
00010 05/23/19 33672 EBMUD 61060 CSTAC-PROF FIELD SVCS 396,000.00
00010 05/23/19 00126 EAST BAY BLUE PRINT & SUP 61990 PROFESSIONAL SVCS 519.82
00010 05/23/19 00126 EAST BAY BLUE PRINT & SUP 61990 PROFESSIONAL SVCS 132.07
TOTAL CHECK 651.89
00010 05/23/19 25121 EAST BAY TIRE COMPANY 72040  TIRES 4,229.30
00010 05/23/19 57086 EASTERN RESEARCH GROUP IN 61060 CLIMATE ACTION PLAN 1,586.34

00676 EBMUD VOID: MULTI STUB CHECK

00010 05/23/19 00676 EBMUD 63030  WATER SERVICE 5,819.20
00010 05/23/19 00676 EBMUD 63030  WATER SERVICE 181.84
00010 05/23/19 00676 EBMUD 63030 WATER SERVICE 232.08
00010 05/23/19 00676 EBMUD 63030 WATER SERVICE 212.72
00010 05/23/19 00676 EBMUD 63030 WATER SERVICE 318.74
00010 05/23/19 00676 EBMUD 63030 WATER SERVICE 247.21
00010 05/23/19 00676 EBMUD 63030 WATER SERVICE 330.80
00010 05/23/19 00676  EBMUD 63030 WATER SERVICE 256.31
00010 05/23/19 00676 EBMUD 63030  WATER SERVICE 309.69
00010 05/23/19 00676 EBMUD 63030  WATER SERVICE 240.39
00010 05/23/19 00676 EBMUD 63030 WATER SERVICE 819.71
00010 05/23/19 00676 EBMUD 63030 WATER SERVICE 137.30
00010 05/23/19 00676  EBMUD 63030 WATER SERVICE 1,222.38
00010 05/23/19 00676 EBMUD 63030 WATER SERVICE 266.28
00010 05/23/19 00676  EBMUD 63030 WATER SERVICE 223.30
00010 05/23/19 00676  EBMUD 63030 WATER SERVICE 2,989.97
00010 05/23/19 00676  EBMUD 63030 WATER SERVICE 303.66
00010 05/23/19 00676  EBMUD 63030 WATER SERVICE 235.84
00010 05/23/19 00676 EBMUD 63030 WATER SERVICE 181.84
00010 05/23/19 00676  EBMUD 63030 WATER SERVICE 232.08
00010 05/23/19 00676  EBMUD 63030 WATER SERVICE 303.66
00010 05/23/19 00676  EBMUD 63030 WATER SERVICE 235,84
00010 05/23/19 00676  EBMUD 63030 WATER SERVICE 315.72
00010 05/23/19 00676  EBMUD 63030 WATER SERVICE 244.94
00010 05/23/19 00676  EBMUD 63030 WATER SERVICE 49.26
00010 05/23/19 00676  EBMUD 63030 WATER SERVICE 74.40
00010 05/23/19 00676  EBMUD 63030 WATER SERVICE 74.40
TOTAL CHECK 16,059.56
00010 05/23/19 00676 EBMUD 63030  WATER SERVICE 40,016.48
00010 05/23/19 00127  ECONOLITE CONTROL PRODUCT 61060  MOUNTING HARDWARE 473.45
00010 05/23/19 38960  ECONOMY LUMBER COMPANY IN 20290  MAY SALES TAX ACCRUAL -1.37
00010 05/23/19 38960  ECONOMY LUMBER COMPANY IN 55010  MTCE SUPS 301.04
00010 05/23/19 38960  ECONOMY LUMBER COMPANY IN 55010  MTCE SUPS 1.37
TOTAL CHECK 301.04